IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

William James Scott Murphy

Appellant.

v.

Stephenie Velma Baggett

Appellee

Case No. 2010 - CA - 00372

[Lamar County Chancery Case No. 2008-0102-PR-TH]

November 24, 2010

Table of Contents

Table of Contents p. i

Table of Authorities p. ii

Statement Of The Issues p. 2

- I. Whether the Trial Court erred by dismissing the many forged, fraudulent and/or perjured documents that were submitted into this case by the Executrix / Defense.
- II. Whether the Trial Court erred by allowing the Defense to ignore an *Order* by the Trial Court to "freeze" the James Z. Boggan Estate Account.
- III. Whether the Trial Court erred by allowing a partial disbursement of funds before the final settlement of this case
- IV. Whether the Trial Court erred in forcing the Appellant to pay monies for the Executrix's Attorney Fees
- V. Whether the Trial Court erred when calculating the monies to be divided by the four equal heirs as a result from not Considering and/or Ruling on his <u>Civil Petition Claiming Shared Estate And New Evidence And Discovery Of Identity Theft By The Executrix Enabling Access And Transfer Of Money's And Properties In Said Estate... being originally Filed February 17, 2009</u>

Statement Of The Case

- F. Nature of the case, course of the proceedings, and disposition in the Trial Court. ¶1
- G. Statement Of The Facts ¶17

Law And Argument

- A. Jurisdiction
- **¶**70
- B. Summary Of The Argument ¶76
- C. Whether the T.C. erred by dismissing the many forged, fraudulent and/or perjured actions and/or documents that were submitted into this case by the Executrix / Defense. ¶81
- D. Whether the Trial Court erred by allowing the Defense to ignore an *Order* by the Trial Court to "freeze" the James Z. Boggan Estate Account. ¶88
- E. Whether the Trial Court erred in allowing a partial disbursement of funds before the final settlement of this case. ¶92
- F. Whether the Trial Court erred in forcing the Appellant to pay monies for the Executrix's Attorney Fees. ¶93
- G. Whether the Trial Court erred when calculating the monies to be divided by the four equal heirs as a result from not Considering and/or Ruling on his <u>Civil Petition Claiming</u> Shared Estate And New Evidence And Discovery Of Identity Theft By The Executrix Enabling Access And Transfer Of Money's And Properties In Said Estate as well as his Petition Claiming Funds From Sale Of Memphis, TN Property Excluded By The Executrix. ¶100

Conclusion ¶ 109

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Mississippi Rules Of Professional Conduct	
Rule 1.2 Scope of Representation	¶93
Rule 1.3 Diligence	¶93
Rule 1.4 Communication	ๆ ้อง

Mississippi Rules Of Evidence	
Rule 1.03; Rulings On Evidence, (a) Effect of Erroneous Ruling	¶96
Rule 4.01; Article IV, Relevancy And Its Limits	
	п - ц
Mississippi Rules Of Appellate Procedure	
Rule 5.04, M.R.A.P	¶14
Rule 24, M.R.A.P. (1995)	
·	"
Mississippi Rules of Civil Procedure	
Rule 4.01, M.R.C.P.,	¶102
Rule 5.02, M.R.C.P.,	
Rule 5.04, M.R.C.P.,	
Mississippi Code Of 1972	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 9-1-17	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 9-1-29	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 9-13-25	¶110
Mississippi Code Annotated §11-7-13 (Rev. 2004)	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 11-41-1	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 11-55-3	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 11-55-5	
Mississippi Code Of 1972, § 15-1-67	
Mississippi Code Of 1972, Ann. § 15-1-67 (Rev. 2003)	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 65-1-86	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 91-7-303	
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended) - § 97-1-1	
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended); § 97-9-59	
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended); § 97-11-1	
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended); § 97-19-35	
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended); § 97-19-83	
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended); § 97-19-85	¶107
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 97-21-35	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 97-21-45	¶81(A), ¶81, C3
Mississippi Code Of 1972 (As Amended); § 97-21-63	
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 97-3-82	¶81(C)(3)(b), ¶84
Mississippi Code Of 1972; § 97-45-19	¶107
Constitution Of The State Of Mississippi	
Constitution Of The State Of Mississippi Article V. Section 123	4 11.00
Article V, Section 123	
Article VI, Sec. 145 B	
Article VI, Sec. 146Article VII, Section 198	
ANTHON Y 11, DUULUH 170	

Cases	
Channel v. Loyacono, 954 So.2d 415, 423 (Miss. 2007), (Quoting)	¶86
Hernandez v. Coffey, 06-4246-pr; 2nd U.S. Circuit Court Of Appeals	¶104
Myers v. Guardian Life Ins. Co. of America, Inc., 5 F.Supp.2d 423, 431	¶86
(N.D.Miss.1998)	
Robinson v. Cobb, 763 So.2D 883, 887 (Miss. 2000)	¶85
Robinson v. Cobb, 763 So.2d at 887 (Quoting Myers, 5 F.Supp.2d at 431)	¶86
Stephens v. Equitable Life Assurance Soc. Of U.S., 850 So.2d 78,84 (Miss. 2	2003)¶85
Federal Civil Rights Statutes	
Title 18, U.S.C., Section 242	¶99, ¶102
Title 18 U.S. Code Sections 1001 and 1010	¶81(C, 3)
Constitution Of The United States	
Amendment 14	¶83
<u>Others</u>	
In Re; http://101-identitytheft.com/idtheft.htm	¶107
In Re; http://www.lectlaw.com/def/al15.htm, concerning attorney's fees	¶94
In Re; www.legal-explanations.com/definitions/share-and-share-alike.htm	¶98
